防爆構造電気機械器具型式検定合格証
Type Approval Certificate for Ex-Equipment
機械等検定規則による型式検定に合格したことを証明する。
The Equipment passed the Type Approval according to the inspection rule for machinery.
Date of certification: 2024 年 07 月 11 日
Ù�
L.G,. van Schie
型式検定実施者

同一型式
Variants
型式の名称
Pressure Transmitter, Cerabar S
タイプ PMP71-*************
PMP71 - * * * **********
I II III IV V
位置 説明 名称
I. デバイスタイプ PMP71
II. 適用防爆 L : JPN Ex db IIC T6 Gb
III.
4-20 mA HART
A : 電源電圧 ≤ max. 45 Vdc
消費電力 ≤ max. 3 W
Profibus PA
M : 電源電圧 ≤ max. 32 Vdc
消費電力 ≤ max. 3 W
Foundation Fieldbus
P : 電源電圧 ≤ max. 32 Vdc
消費電力 ≤ max. 3 W
IV. 容器と電線管口 A : T14 (アルミニウム容器), M20 x 1.5
V. 防爆性能と無関係
Type designation
Pressure Transmitter, Cerabar S
Type PMP71-*************
PMP71 - * * * **********
I II III IV V
Pos. Explanation Value
I. Device type PMP71
II. Approval L : JPN Ex db IIC T6 Gb
III.
4-20 mA HART
A : Supply Voltage ≤ max. 45 Vdc
Power dissipation ≤ max. 3 W
Profibus PA
M : Supply Voltage ≤ max. 32 Vdc
Power dissipation ≤ max. 3 W
Foundation Fieldbus
P : Supply Voltage ≤ max. 32 Vdc
Power dissipation ≤ max. 3 W
IV.
Enclosure and Cable
Entry
A : T14 (Aluminium enclosure), M20 x 1.5
V. Not relevant to explosion safety.